# 2012

## RSPS OF THE YEAR AWARD AND RSPS RISING STAR AWARD



### **Award Program**

A recognition award for a unique certification like Resort and Second-Home Property Specialist (RSPS) is an award that not only has social relevance, but also brand awareness. The RSPS of the Year and RSPS Rising Star Awards provide RSPS certificate holders the opportunity to showcase their own communities, businesses, and RSPS-related accomplishments. The awards also provide an opportunity for the REALTOR® community to educate consumers on the value of using a REALTOR® with an RSPS.

### **Criteria for Nominations**

#### Applicants for both awards must:

- Have earned the RSPS certification
- Be a member in good standing with the National Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup>.
- Act as a source of knowledge for the resort and/or secondhome market.
- Have made a unique and extraordinary impact on the resort and second-home real estate community.
- Provide a philanthropic service in their local community (recommended).
- Please note: in order to be considered for the RSPS Rising Star Award, nominees must have earned their certification no earlier than January 1, 2010.

### Instructions

## All submissions must be received by Friday, October 12 and must include the following:

- A completed application
- Optional documentation and supporting information regarding involvement in community programs or civic activities as described in the Nomination Statement
- If you are nominating yourself, you are encouraged to provide at least one letter of recommendation from a colleague in the resort market and/or from the nominee's local association.
- RSPS recipients can self-nominate or be nominated by a colleague.
- Nominations should be submitted by 5:00 p.m. Central Time on Friday, October 12.
- Only nominations submitted in the official nomination format will be considered.

### Recognition

## The 2012 RSPS of the Year Award and RSPS Rising Star Award recipients will receive:

- An engraved award
- One free ticket to the Resort Reception at the REALTORS<sup>®</sup> Conference & Expo in Orlando.
- Recognition in NAR Global publications, social media, and website; customizable press release.
- Opportunity to promote your market at the NAR Resort and Second Home Real Estate Committee meeting, the Resort and Second Home Real Estate Forum, and at the annual NAR Resort Reception.
- Awards and RSPS of the Year pins to be presented at the Resort and Second-Home Reception during the REALTORS<sup>®</sup> Conference & Expo as well as the Resort and Second-Home Committee Meeting and Forum.







430 North Michigan Avenue • Chicago, IL 60611-4087 312.329.8246 • www.REALTOR.org

# 2012

## RSPS OF THE YEAR AWARD AND RSPS RISING STAR AWARD



### **Nomination Statement**

In the space below, please provide a summary of activities, achievements, community service, participation in state, local, or national Resort and Second Home programs and events, and general contributions to the Resort and Second Home specialty undertaken by the nominee that qualifies him/her for the award. (*Attach a separate sheet, if necessary.*)

### Information

NOMINEE INFORMATI	ON	
NOMINEE NAME		
BUSINESS ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
TELEPHONE		
EMAIL ADDRESS		
NOMINATOR INFORM	<b>ATION</b> (if different from	above)
DATE SUBMITTED		
NOMINATED BY		
BUSINESS ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
TELEPHONE		
EMAIL ADDRESS		
SIGNATURE		

Please specify for which award you are submitting your nomination.

- RSPS of the Year
- RSPS Rising Star

### **Contact Information**

All information must be completed on the application and supporting materials attached to the completed application. Please either e-mail all supporting materials to **resort@realtors.org** or mail them to:

National Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup> ATTN: Resort and Second-Home 430 North Michigan Avenue, 11th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60611

All RSPS of the Year applications are kept strictly confidential. All materials submitted become the property of NAR and will not be returned.

#### REALIOR NATIONAL ASSOCIATION of REALTORS\* Official Certification

